

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)
Addl. Dist. Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Misc.Appeal - 08/ 2025

Order No. 07 dated- 27-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing vokalatnama by respondent.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants is present.

Respondent is absent without any step. On repeated call none appears.

Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be proceeded
exparte.

To 16-07-2026 for filing show cause by the respondent.

Dictated by

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna