

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Present : Sri Chiranjib Bhattacharya,
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,(FTC), in charge, Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Misc. Appeal : 08 of 2025

Order No. 08 dated- 16-07-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the respondent.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Appellants is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent appears before this Court by filing fresh vokatnama.
Let it be kept with the record. Ld. Advocate for the respondent files show cause. Let those be kept with the record.

Regular PO is on leave.

ADJ, Kalna is in charge.

Case is adjourned.

To 28-08-2026 for hearing of the show cause petition filed on 16-07-26.

Dictated by

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna in charge.

A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna in charge.